

United States v. Apple Inc.**Proposed Corrections to June Trial Transcript****A. June 3, 2013 Transcript**

1. Page 167, line 9: Change to “CROSS-EXAMINATION”
2. Pages 168-204: Change header to “Saul – cross”
3. Pages 205-209: Change header to “Trial”

B. June 4, 2013 Transcript

1. Page 238, line 9: Change to “CROSS-EXAMINATION (Continued)”
2. Pages 239-264: Change header to “Saul – cross”
3. Page 264, line 9: Change to “REDIRECT EXAMINATION”
4. Pages 265-304: Change header to “Saul – redirect”
5. Page 305, line 5: Change to “RECROSS EXAMINATION”
6. Pages 305-311: Change header to “Saul – recross”
7. Pages 311-322: Change header to “Saul”
8. Page 322, line 10: Change to “REDIRECT EXAMINATION”
9. Pages 323-325: Change to “Saul – redirect”
10. Pages 326-327: Change header to “Trial”
11. Pages 434-442: Change header to “Shanks”

C. June 5, 2013 Transcript

1. Page 453, line 12: Change to “CROSS-EXAMINATION”
2. Pages 454-543: Change header to “Reidy – cross”
3. Page 543, line 2: Change to “REDIRECT EXAMINATION”
4. Pages 544-598: Change header to “Reidy – redirect”
5. Page 598, line 12: Change to “RECROSS EXAMINATION”
6. Pages 599-607: Change header to “Reidy – recross”

7. Page 607, line 5: Change to “REDIRECT EXAMINATION”
8. Page 608: Change header to “Reidy – redirect”
9. Pages 615-628: Change header to “Trial”
10. Pages 677-678: Change header to “Trial”

D. June 6, 2013 Transcript

1. Pages 763-769: Change header to “Grandinetti”
2. Pages 770-771: Change header to “Trial”
3. Pages 816-817: Change header to “Trial”
4. Pages 848-852: Change header to “Porco”
5. Page 853: Change header to “Trial”
6. Page 909: Change header to “Trial”

E. June 10, 2013 Transcript

1. Pages 929-930: Change header to “Turvey”
2. Pages 931-932: Change header to “Trial”
3. Page 932, line 8: Change to “CROSS-EXAMINATION”
4. Pages 933-1020: Change header to “Murray – cross”
5. Page 1020, line 14: Change to “REDIRECT EXAMINATION”
6. Pages 1021-1065: Change header to “Murray – redirect”
7. Page 1065, line 19: Change to “RECROSS EXAMINATION”
8. Pages 1066-1070: Change header to “Murray – recross”
9. Pages 1071-1073: Change header to “Murray”
10. Page 1073, line 7: Change to “RECROSS EXAMINATION”
11. Page 1074: Change header to “Murray – recross”
12. Pages 1075-1076: Change header to “Trial”
13. Page 1076, line 21: Change to “CROSS-EXAMINATION”

14. Pages 1077-1148: Change header to “Sargent – cross”
15. Page 1149: Change header to “Trial”

F. June 11, 2013 Transcript

1. Page 1156, line 1: Change to “CROSS-EXAMINATION (Resumed)”
2. Pages 1157-1171: Change header to “Sargent – cross”
3. Page 1171, line 25: Change to “REDIRECT EXAMINATION”
4. Pages 1172-1214: Change header to “Sargent – redirect”
5. Page 1214, line 11: Change to “RECROSS EXAMINATION”
6. Pages 1215-1220: Change header to “Sargent – recross”
7. Pages 1221-1224: Add header “Sargent”
8. Pages 1225-1227: Add/change header to “Trial”
9. Page 1227, line 8: Change to “CROSS-EXAMINATION”
10. Pages 1228-1320: Change header to “Moerer – cross”
11. Page 1320, line 11: Change to “REDIRECT EXAMINATION”
12. Pages 1321-1367: Change header to “Moerer – redirect”
13. Page 1367, line 17: Change to “RECROSS EXAMINATION”
14. Pages 1368-1374: Change header to “Moerer – recross”
15. Page 1374, line 23: Change to “REDIRECT EXAMINATION”
16. Pages 1375: Change header to “Moerer – redirect”
17. Pages 1376-1381: Add header “Moerer”
18. Page 1382, line 1: Change to “REDIRECT EXAMINATION”
19. Page 1383, Change header to “Moerer – redirect”
20. Page 1384: Change header to “Trial”

G. June 12, 2013 Transcript

1. Page 1395, line 10: Change to “CROSS-EXAMINATION”
2. Pages 1396-1438: Change header to “Young – cross”
3. Page 1438, line 23: Change to “REDIRECT EXAMINATION”
4. Pages 1439-1459: Change header to “Young – redirect”
5. Page 1459, line 20: Change to “RECROSS EXAMINATION”
6. Pages 1450-1461: Change header to “Young – recross”
7. Pages 1462-1463: Change header to “Young”
8. Pages 1473-1479: Change header to “Trial”
9. Pages 1529-1536: Change header to “Ashenfelter”
10. Pages 1538-1547: Change header to “Trial”
11. Page 1547, line 14: Change to “BY MR. SNYDER”
12. Pages 1619-1632: Change header to “Trial”

H. June 13, 2013 Transcript

1. Pages 1654-1663: Change header to “Gilbert”
2. Pages 1670-1674: Change header to “Trial”
3. Page 1674, line 15: Change to “CROSS-EXAMINATION”
4. Pages 1675-1774: Change header to “Cue – cross”
5. Page 1774, line 8: Change to “REDIRECT EXAMINATION”
6. Pages 1775-1851: Change header to “Cue – redirect”
7. Pages 1852-1853: Change header to “Trial”

I. June 17, 2013 Transcript

1. Page 1857, line 15: Change to “REDIRECT EXAMINATION CONTINUED”
2. Pages 1858-1929: Change header to “Cue – redirect”
3. Page 1930, line 1: Change to “RECROSS EXAMINATION”

4. Pages 1931-1971: Change header to “Cue – recross”
5. Page 1971, line 3: Change to “RE CROSS EXAMINATION (Resumed)”
6. Pages 1972-2006: Change header to “Cue – recross”
7. Page 2006, line 9: Change to “REDIRECT EXAMINATION”
8. Pages 2007-2027: Change header to “Cue – redirect”
9. Page 2027, line 7: Change to “RE CROSS EXAMINATION”
10. Pages 2028-2032: Change header to “Cue – recross”
11. Pages 2056-2061: Change header to “Trial”
12. Page 2069: Change header to “Trial”

J. June 18, 2013 Transcript

1. Page 2132: Change header to “Klein”
2. Pages 2133-2134: Change header to “Trial”
3. Pages 2210-2230: Add header “Trial”
4. Pages 2268-2275: Add header “Trial”

K. June 19, 2013 Transcript

1. Pages 2316-2318: Change header to “Burtis”
2. Pages 2320-2326: Change header to “Trial”
3. Pages 2384-2386: Change header to “Trial”
4. Pages 2411-2416: Change header to “Trial”

L. June 20, 2013 Transcript

[none]